Illinois Tollway Top 100 Salaries and Esti d Pensions as of 12/31/2010

Est. State Ponsion - st Total Retire income  Est. Total Lifetime

Namo Title Gross Wages  seo notes below wi Soc. Sec. Pansion Payout

XOVACS JRPAULD CHIEF ENGINEER 183812 122859 148,855 3317193
BAMONTE THOMAS 1 GENERAL COUNSEL 148824 111618 137,618 3,013 685
COLSCH MICHAEL ) CHIEF OF FINANCE 148824 111,618 137,618 3013685
RYNIEWSKI STANLEY ) CHIEF OF BUSINESS SYSTEMS 143,100 107,325 133,325 1897775
REDDING JEFFREY O CHIEF OF TOLL OFERATIONS 122632 106,974 132,974 2EE80%e
MURILLO ALSERT & ACTING STATE PROCURMNT OFFICER 137,136 102,852 128,852 LTTH004
HENDA JOHN L GEN MGR OF MAINTENANCESTRAFFIC 136,050 102,060 128,060 2,755,620
STUKEL GREGORY R DEFUTY CHEF OF PROG CNTRL/SYS 134,976 101,232 12723 2733264
ZUCCHERD ROCCO ) DEPUTY CHIEF OF ENG FORPLN 134712 101,079 127073 739133
VARGAS EDDE DEPUTY CHEF OF BUSINESS Y5 134762 101,072 127072 L7851
FOERNSSLER PETER M DEPUTYCHIEF PROGIMPLEMENTATION 129,780 97.33% 123,335 2628045
SAVICKAS LESLIE M CONTROLLER 126,360 94,770 120770 2,558,790
BORON ANDREW £ DLPUTY CEF OF STAFF 125031 93,773 119773 2551873
KING MICHAELT CHIEF OF COMMURNICATIONS 121680 91,260 117,260 2464019
WAGNER JAMES W INSPECTOR GENERAL 121060 90,295 116,795 2A5145
LAFLEUR KRISTIL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 119,445 £9,588 115,584 2A187S5
LOOBY LUZABETH MS. SENIOR ASST ATTORNEY GENERAL 115,716 86,787 112,787 234349
BUSEY GREGORY F LAND ACQUISITION MANAGER 112,590 BasL2 110,482 2,279539
BOSE SUBMAS K EXECUTIVE PROJECT ENGINEEN 111.60¢ 83,703 109,703 2,259,581
MILBURN RICHARD K EXECUTIVE PROJECT ENGINEER 111324 B3,538 105,538 2255526
MORACHE THOMAS P ENTERPRISE INFO, SERVICES MGR 110,880 83,160 109,160 215320
CROTTEAU DANIELE NETWORK SUPFORT MANAGER 109,973 82,480 108,480 2.226961
WAGHER JOMN R EXEQUTIVE PROJECT ENGINEER 109272 51954 107,954 L1758
ML CABE TERRENCE M EXECUTIVE PROJECT MANAGER 109,257 81,943 107,943 2,212,454
MCGINNIS RIVARA JOELLE H PRESS SECRETARY 109,008 B1,756 102,756 2,207,412
FIVELSON JOSEPH F ACTING CHIEF OF ADMINISTRATION 108,101 81,076 107,076 2,185,054
TADEL MICHAEL A ROADWAY MANTENANCE MANAGER 107841 BOBR1 106,881 2,183,780
NASHIF MANAR O SENIOR PROJECT ENGINEER 107,656 BO, 765 106,765 2,180,650
HALUK JOHN 5 INSURANCE RISK MANAGER 106,581 79936 105,936 2158385
HASSAN MUSTAFA L EXECUTIVE PROJECT MANAGER 106,080 79,560 104,478 214520
FLEMING TRACY A BUILDING MAINTENANCE MANAGER 106,053 79,539 104,855 2,147,552
VOUANTE VINCENT A GENERAL MANAGER TOLL SERVICES 106,020 79,515 104,828 2,146,508
CATOLICO MICHAEL A GEN MNGR PERF MEASUREMENT 105,993 79495 104,806 2146358
MURPHY TERRENCE # CUSTOOIAN MANAGER 105,510 79,182 104,396 2,151
SIMS SCOTTR PAOCUREMENT & WAREHOLISE MGR 105,180 78,885 104,116 2129855
SIEGL TERI L GEN MGR CONTRACT MANAGEMENT 103990 7799 103,109 2,105,838
MUSSER STEVENT INCIDENT MANAGER 103508 77,706 102,783 2,096,062
PEARN PATRICIA ) FISCAL OPERATIONS MANAGER 103464 77,588 102,661 2,055,146
WILSON DAVIDE SENIOR ASST ATTORNEY GENERAL 105,408 77,55 102,614 2094016
WALLACE BHUCE & SENIOR PROJIECT ENGINEER 103,163 3N 102,406 2,089,065
DELDIN THOMAS J FLEET MANAGER 103,140 77,355 102,388 2088 585
STEFHENS STEPHANE M GENERAL MANAGER OF DWERSITY 102840 77,130 102,132 2082510
LAO MANUEL P SENIOR PROJECT ENGINEER 102,550 76920 101,898 2076240
GILENSTEVEN L MATERALS ENGINEER 101,630 76,223 101,106 2058000
MUSS0 JOSEPH R SR, PROJECT MANAGER plURY 6,142 101,014 2055828
DREVER GREGORY P SR, PROJECT MANAGER 101522 76,142 101,014 1055826
LUNTNER ADAM & GEOMETRICS ENGINEER 101,149 75862 100,634 2048267
BANAK STELLA T GENERAL MGR OF ENGINEERING 100,980 75,735 100,554 2044 245
COLLINS IMOTHY G ROADWAY MANTENARCE DIST MGR 100,082 75061 95,793 2026658
DEVEREUX DIANE M SR MGR OF EMPLOYEE SERVICES 100,020 75015 89,730 2075405
NOTES:

1, Assmes ompioyee warks 44 years and retires at age 65 with 75% Pension.

. Assuomes salary s averoge salary st 4 years.

3 Ass Isin SERS

d pensian plan {35% are] and nat In *akernative” peasian plan

Namo
AZARVICTOR ¥
WVICK MARLENE ¥
HAXTON DANIEL O
LANE ROBERT T
QUINSEY RONALD G
SPRINGER WILLIAM A
KAFTON SCOTT M
MC XEATING JR ROBERT )
HAVRANER DANA B
KING DAWN M
WAYNE MICHAEL G
MARAQIS ARTHUR C

LEWANDOWSKI MICHALL &

KAPADIA DEVEDAS H
WIKOEE LARRY R
BASHA MUJEEB A
AJAMI EUAS N
CAPITAN MARY ANN E
MCATEE CAMAHLEN P
CIBURSKIS DAVID M
O'CONNELL WALLIAM J
DEVERY MATTHEW P
STEWART DIANA |
BLAMEUSER LORELD
KUCA DOUG A
GUTHRIE MICHEAL A
VEDRA KENT R

LUND ROBERT K

WILL BRAZCEY )
FUGER TERRANCE W
FORST IO%N D
MILCAREK DaVID &
HENN CHRISTINE L
GALLAGHER STEPHEN D
CUMARONALD )
DELAINE MARVIN €
SCHNEBERG %5F |
HOWARD RICHARD M
FLORES EDUARDO
POLRZI KERAY N
BOTTOMLEY BRIAN M
KOUBA THOMAS M
ANDERSON JENNIFER M
MALLOY ABBY L
GAYLORD GERALD £
MC LENNAN DONALD J
HISSMAN PAMELA
FOREMAN WARDELL A
TASOR WAYDE K
SAVAGE W% HERSERT R

Titie
SENIOR ASST ATTORNEY GENERAL
SR MGR OF PROGRAM DEVELDPMENT
SENICR INVESTIGATOR
SENIOR ASST ATTORNEY GENERAL
SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER
OPER, & CUSTOMER SUPPORT MGR
ROADWAY MAINTENANCE DIST MGR
STRUCTURAL
PERMITS ANO UTILITIES MANAGER
DISPATCH MANAGER
PERF MEASUREMENT PROJECT ADMN
OPS PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR
PROMCT MANAGER - IT
SENIDR PROZCT ENGINEER
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
SENICR PROJECT ENGINEER
SENICR PROECT MANAGER
TELECOMMUNICATOR
SENICK PROJECT ENGINEER
S0t SERVER DEA/SYSTEM ADMIN
CAPITAL BUDGET SPECIALIST
TRAFFAIC OPERATIONS MANAGER
SR IAGR OF COMM & MARKETING
PURCHASING SERVICES MANAGER
CHIEF OF STAFF
BUILDING MAINTENANCE MANAGER
BUDGET MANAGER
DATA COMMUNICATION SPECIALIST
PROIECT MANAGER/ENGINEERING
FLEET DISTRICT MANAGER
FLEET DISTRICT MANAGER
MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER
SENIOR MGR CUSTOMER SERVICE
LABOR NELATIONS MANAGER
PROJECT MANAGER « IT
NETWORK TECHNICIAN
SENIOR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
SYSTEM ARCH. & ENG. MANAGER
DASIS PROJECT MANAGER
SPECIAL PROJECTS MANAGER
SENIOR PROJECT ENGINEER
BOGT PROC B MAINT SYST MGR
TELECOMMUNICATOR
TRAFFIC OPERATIONS CTR. SUPVR,
FIELD NETWORK ENGINEER
MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER
TELECOMMUNICATOR
DISTRICT SUPERVISOR
MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER
SPECIAL PROJECTS MANAGER

Gross Wages.
99,240
99,143
59,038
98,280
97,550
9,118
95,018
,586
24,080
93,306
93,408
93223
83,110
92,950
92,925
92,916
92,888
92,677
52,614
52,060
91,789
21,548
91,304
91,255
90,770
50,037
90,000
89,752
89,702

89,609
89,553
89,400
9,352
89226
49,050
29,051
89,000
g2,936
88,487
2051
87,070
26,856
85,623
25,600
§5,575

5,370
5,095
84,547
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Est State Pension - Est. Total Retire Income

500 notes balow
74,430
74,357
74279
73,710
73,199
72,839
71,264
70,93%
0,560
70,355
70,056
5,07
65,833
5,712
9,694
£9,687
9,066
€9,507
69,460
69,045
68,842
68,661
63,478
68,441
68,078
61,527
67,500
€7,314
67,276
67,264
67,206
67,165
7,050
67,014
£6,920
66,817
66,788
66,750
£6,702
66,365
€6,038
65,303
65172
64,968
64,953
4,932
64,573
64,008
63821
83410

wi Soc. Sec.
99,079
98,996
98,908
98,265
97,687
97,280
95,499
95,132
54,703
94,471
54,138
93077
93,881
93,745
93,024
93,716
89,603
93,513
43,060
52,950
92,761
92,556
92,349
92,308
91,897
91,278
1,243
41,033
90,991
90,476
90,912
90,868
90,735
50,644
50,587
90,471
90,433
90,395
30,381
89,960
89,591
88,759
88,611
88,380
48,368
88,339
82,838
82,318
87,084
86,619

Est. Total Lifetime
Pension Payout
2009510
2,007,636

1950170
1976378
1,966,640
1524122
1915363
1,905,120
1899572
1591514
1887,770

1837233
1881701
1881553
1580992
187670
1875452
1854215
1858728
1853847

1847510
LB38,096

181748
1816464
1516128
1814574
1513448

18093718
1805531

1802243
1,500,952
1,791,856
1,783,034
1763173
1755645
1754124
1753741
1,753,352
1743479
1728752
Lrasars
1712072



